New Student Profile - Summer 2008

By Entrance Category

Joint Enroliment
Entering Freshman
Transfer

Transient

Other Students

Total Undergraduate
Graduate Students

Total

2003 2004
2 5
107 84
159 164
160 142
1 1
429 396
116 105
545 501

2005 2006 2007
4 3 6
81 71 84
157 148 148
129 127 129
1 0 0
372 349 367
125 128 209
497 477 576

Basic Studies/Learning Support Students (Sub-Group of the Above)

Traditional SFAP Students (*)
Non-Trad/Career Program (**)
Total

18 21
58 66
76 87

14 25 30
54 46 33
68 71 63

* Students admitted through Special Freshman Admissions Program
** Students graduated from high school five+ years previously/students in career associate/certificate programs

Undergraduates by Ethnic Origin

International Students
Asian

Black

Hispanic

American Indian
Multi-Racial

White

Total

Undergraduates by Age Group

Under 21
21-25
26 - 30
31-40
41 -50
51-60
Over 60

Total

Average Age

2007

1

12

125

16

1

7

205

367
Freshmen/HSJE
2007 2008
41 54

9 9

5 7

12 11
18 10

5 0

0 0

90 91
28.9 24.6

2008
2
19
117
17
1
23
199
378

Other Students Total
2007 2008 2007
113 123 154
77 82 86
28 25 33
41 33 53
10 17 28
7 4 12
1 3 1
277 287 367
25.4 25.3 26.2

Five Year
2008 Change

0 -100.0%
91 -15.0%
151 -5.0%
134 -16.3%
2 100.0%
378 -11.9%
125 7.8%
503 -1.7%
15 -16.7%
60 3.4%
75 -1.3%

One Year
Change
100.0%
58.3%
-6.4%
6.3%
0.0%
228.6%
-2.9%
3.0%
One Year
Change
2008
177 14.9%
91 5.8%
32 -3.0%
44 -17.0%
27 -3.6%
4 -66.7%
3 200.0%
378 3.0%
25.1



Q.

Test Scores
SAT
Regular CSU Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

Basic Studies Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

All Entering Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

SAT Critical Reading

2007

7
12
31
35

5

3

93

522
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16

421

14
33
40

109

508

2008

0
22
53
33

6

0

114

523
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20

406

22
56
40
14

134

506

One Year
Change

83.3%
71.0%
-5.7%
20.0%
-100.0%

22.6%

-100.0%
50.0%
40.0%

100.0%

25.0%

57.1%
69.7%

0.0%
55.6%

22.9%

SAT Math
2007 2008
3 1
23 21
27 44
36 40
2 8
2 0
93 114
523 516
0 0
0 0
1 0
7 8
5 10
3 2
16 20
396 385
3 1
23 21
28 44
43 48
7 18
5 2
109 134
504 496

One Year
Change

-66.7%
-8.7%
63.0%
11.1%
300.0%
-100.0%

22.6%

-100.0%
14.3%
100.0%
-33.3%

25.0%

-66.7%
-8.7%
57.1%
11.6%
157.1%
-60.0%

22.9%



ACT English ACT Math
One Year One Year
Regular CSU Students 2007 2008 Change 2007 2008 Change
30-36 1 2 100.0% 0 1
20-29 19 31 63.2% 13 24 84.6%
10-19 12 13 8.3% 20 21 5.0%
1-9 1 0 -100.0% 0 0
Total 33 46 39.4% 33 46 39.4%
Average 20 21 20 20
Basic Studies Students
30-36 0 0 0 0
20-29 1 1 0.0% 0 0
10-19 2 8 300.0% 3 10 233.3%
1-9 0 1 0 0
Total 3 10 233.3% 3 10 233.3%
Average 19 15 17 16
All entering Students
30-36 1 2 0 1
20-29 20 32 60.0% 13 24 84.6%
10-19 14 21 50.0% 23 31 34.8%
1-9 1 1 0 0
Total 36 56 55.6% 36 56 55.6%
Average 20 20 19 19
Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies
One Year
2007 2008 Change
Learning Support English 45 30 -33.3%
Learning Support Mathematics 78 71 -9.0%
Learning Support Reading 25 21 -16.0%
CPC Foreign Language 7 2 -71.4%
CPC Science 2 0 -100.0%

CPC Social Science 3 0 -100.0%



High School Grade Point Average

2007
4.00 6
3.00-3.99 42
2.00-2.99 89
1.00-1.99 1
Total 138
Average 2.69
High School Attended
Freshmen/HSJE
2007 2008
Muscogee County
Brookstone 2 5
Carver 3 3
Columbus 10 9
Hardaway 3 6
Jordan 4 3
Kendrick 0 3
Northside 4 4
Pacelli 2 0
Shaw 2 7
Spencer 1 0
Other Muscogee County HS 3 1
Harris County 1 6
Other Georgia High Schools 37 32
Lee/Russell County 0 1
Out-of-State High Schools 12 9
GED/Home School 6 2
Total 90 91
Transfer Institution
2007
Columbus Technical College 19
University System of Georgia Institutions 27
Other Georgia Institutions 17
Chattahoochee Valley Community College 17
Other Alabama Institutions 17
Institutions in Other States 51

Total

148

2008
5
68
94
0
167
2.84

Other Students Total
2007 2008 2007
15 15 17
8 3 11
37 37 47
9 17 12
4 4 8
6 3 6
12 18 16
0 3 2
7 12 9
4 2 5
7 4 10
8 11 9
52 73 89
8 8 8
94 71 106
6 6 12
277 287 367
2008
12
45
17
5
13
59
151

One Year
Change

-16.7%
61.9%
5.6%
-100.0%

21.0%

One Year
2008 Change

20 17.6%
6 -45.5%
46 -2.1%
23 91.7%
7 -12.5%
6 0.0%
22 37.5%
3 50.0%
19 111.1%
2 -60.0%
5 -50.0%
17 88.9%
105 18.0%
9 12.5%
80 -24.5%
8 -33.3%
378 3.0%
One Year
Change
-36.8%
66.7%

0.0%

-70.6%
-23.5%

15.7%

2.0%



Market Trends

2007

Local Georgia Area: 18-22 Years Old 152
Local Georgia Area: Over 22 Years Old 88

Local Alabama Area
Outside Local Area

Total

31
96

367

High School Graduates the Previous Year

Local Area
Outside Local Area

Total

Place of Residence

Chattahoochee County
Cherokee County
Clayton County
Cobb County
Coweta County
DeKalb County
Douglas County
Fayette County
Forsyth County
Fulton County
Gwinnett County
Harris County
Henry County
Marion County
Meriwether County
Muscogee County
Paulding County
Rockdale County
Stewart County
Talbot County
Troup County
Walton County
Webster County
Other Georgia Counties
Alabama

Other States
Foreign Countries

Total

14

17

Freshmen/HSJE

2007 2008
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2008
167
77
22
112

378

30
10

40

Other Students Total

2007 2008 2007

2 0 3
1 1 3
2 1 2
5 2 5
0 1 0
1 4 1
1 1 2
1 2 1
0 3 1
2 4 2
2 0 4
21 16 21
0 1 0
0 1 3
3 8 4
119 136 161
0 1 0
0 1 0
1 0 2
1 0 4
8 9 13
0 2 0
0 0 0
25 29 47
23 17 27
58 46 59
1 1 2
277 287 367

2008

378

One Year
Change

9.9%
-12.5%
-29.0%

16.7%

3.0%

114.3%
233.3%

135.3%

One Year
Change

-100.0%
-33.3%
-50.0%
-40.0%

300.0%
-50.0%
100.0%
500.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
-9.5%

-33.3%
125.0%
14.9%

-50.0%
-75.0%
15.4%

-4.3%
-25.9%
-16.9%

0.0%

3.0%
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